	IPANY NAME: D & H GAS COMPANY, INC.
ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO: 1
	ribution Sales STATUS: A /28/1998 ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 10/28/1998 RECEIVED DATE: 01/31/2011 AMENDMENT DATE: OPERATOR NO: INACTIVE DATE:
RATE SCHEDULE	
SCHEDULE ID	DESCRIPTION
1	Monthly residental customer charges Net: \$8.00 Gross \$8.40 Plus commodity charges per MCF Net: \$3.65 Gross: \$3.83 Plus cost of gas and surcharges
PGA	The above rates do not include gas costs. This clause shall apply to all customers. Gas costs are added to the monthly customer charge with the commodity charges. Gas costs shall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customer's consumption for each billing period. D&H Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount received from customers is higher than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall refund the difference over the next three months. If the amount of gas cost collected is lower than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall calibrate its check meter annually and submit reports of that calibration to the Commission. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the volumes recorded on the check meter for each month, the volume checked on the last day on which customer meters are read, the total volumes sold for each month as calculated by adding together the total consumption from all customer meters, and a statement of the total gas cost passed through to customers, including refunds or surcharges, during the reporting period.
Rate Case Surcharge	A .30 cents per MCF surcharge shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amount collected under this surcharge. This surcharge shall apply to all customers.
Surcharges	An additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6%, shall be added to each monthly bill to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. D&H Gas Company shall calculate the total amount due to establish the total revenue to be collected by D&H Gas Company through this surcharge, including interest at 6%. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amounts charged and collected under this surcharge along with the Purchased Gas Adjustment quarterly reports. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the amount to be collected, the volumes sold to its customers, the amount of interest at 6% per annum charged in this surcharge account, the amount passed through to its customers, and the revenues to be collected. This surcharge shall apply to all customers.
Prompt Payment Prov.	The net charges stated above shall be applicable if the bill is paid within the ten (10) days after the bill is mailed. For bills paid after ten (10) days, the the gross charges will apply.
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVI	SIONS
See attached sheets for provision	

ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	1		
STOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	N	MCF	\$6.6100	04/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.0200	05/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.1900	06/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.2300	07/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.6200	09/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.1500	10/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.2900	11/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.0000	12/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.0600	01/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.5000	09/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.4400	08/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX	<i>4011100</i>	00,01,2011
10081	N	MCF	\$3.8800	07/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX	43.0000	0770172011
10081	N	MCF	\$5.6800	05/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX	\$5.0000	05/01/2014
10081	_		¢0 2200	04/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	N Unincorporated area	MCF - Newton County, TX	\$8.3300	04/01/2014
	_		45.0500	00/01/001
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9500	02/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.8500	03/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.3100	04/01/2012

ICTOMEDO				
JSTOMERS	CONFETDENTTALS			השגי המזדמקקק
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	N	MCF	\$2.7700	05/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$1.0700	07/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.3700	08/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.5600	10/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.5800	12/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.5500	06/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.1500	11/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.3700	09/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2300	02/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.0800	03/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX	+	,
10081	- N	MCF	\$5.1100	04/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX	\$ 5. 1100	04/01/2015
			+= +===	0.5 / 0.1 / 0.01 0
10081	N	MCF	\$5.4700	06/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.5100	08/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.8800	07/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$4.3600	05/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.0900	01/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2900	08/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		

ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	1		
STOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.0300	09/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.0400	10/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.2400	11/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.4300	12/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.3600	01/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.0500	02/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	n - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$9.7400	03/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	n - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.9000	04/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$4.5400	05/18/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$4.4300	06/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.2400	10/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.3100	11/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.4800	12/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	n - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.5400	01/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	n - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.7300	02/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	n - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.4000	03/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		

RRC COID:	100 COMPANY NAME: D & H GAS COMPANY, INC.
TARIFF CODE:	DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1
REASONS FOR	FILING
NEW?: N	RRC DOCKET NO: 8904 CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT	(EXPLAIN):
OTHER	(EXPLAIN): Revising PGA's for the months of April and May 2010 per audit 10-122
SERVICES	
TYPE OF SERV	ICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION
A	Residential Sales
OTHER TYPE	DESCRIPTION

ATE SCHEDULE CHEDULE ID DESC Month Plus Plus GA The a custo charg custo total each to th month suppl next submi quart the v volur from custo ate Case Surcharge A.3(rate repor apply urcharges An ac	RIPTION ally residental cus commodity charges cost of gas and s above rates do not omers. Gas costs sh omer's consumption amount paid for quarter. If the as supplier, the c is. If the amount ier, the company three months. Da it reports of that erly reports deta rolume checked on mes sold for each	per MCF Net: urcharges include gas cos are added to the all be calculate for each billin gas and the tota amount received ompany shall ref of gas cost col shall collect th H Gas Company sh calibration to iling the volume the last day on	Net: \$8.00 \$3.65 Gr sts. This c e monthly cu ed and multi ng period. al amount of from custom fund the dif llected is 1 he difference hall calibra the Commiss es recorded	Gross \$ oss: \$3.83 clause shal stomer cha plying tha D&H Gas Co gas cost ers is hig ference ov ower than the through the its che sion. D&H on the che	Il apply to a arge with the at number by ompany shall received fro gher than the ver the next the amount p a surcharge eck meter ann Gas Company eck meter for	02/01/2011 : all e commodity each compute the om customers e amount paid three oaid to the over the nually and shall submit c each month, the total
GAS CONSUMED: Y BILLS RENDERED: N ATE SCHEDULE DESC SCHEDULE ID DESC I Month Plus Plus Plus Plus PGA The acusto custo charge custo custo custo total each to th month suppl next submi quart the volum from custo Rate Case Surcharge A .30 rate repor apply Surcharges	RIPTION ally residental cus commodity charges cost of gas and s above rates do not omers. Gas costs sh omer's consumption amount paid for quarter. If the supplier, the consult ier, the company three months. Dat the reports of that cerly reports deta rolume checked on mes sold for each	AMENDMENT DATE: INACTIVE DATE: INACTIVE DATE: tomer charges per MCF Net: urcharges include gas cost are added to the all be calculate for each billin gas and the tota amount received ompany shall ref of gas cost col shall collect th H Gas Company sh calibration to iling the volume the last day on	Net: \$8.00 \$3.65 Gr sts. This c e monthly cu ed and multi ng period. al amount of from custom fund the dif llected is 1 he difference hall calibra the Commiss es recorded	Gross \$ oss: \$3.83 clause shal stomer cha plying tha D&H Gas Co gas cost ers is hig ference ov ower than the through the its che sion. D&H on the che	OPERATOR NO	all e commodity each compute the om customers e amount paid three baid to the over the hually and shall submit c each month, the total
1 Month Plus Plus PGA The acusto custo charge custo ctotal custo total each to th month suppl next submit quart the v volum from custo custo Rate Case Surcharge A .30 rate repor apply Surcharges An ac	aly residental cus commodity charges cost of gas and s above rates do not omers. Gas costs of ges. Gas costs sho mer's consumption amount paid for quarter. If the supplier, the com- is. If the amount three months. D& three months. D& the reports of that colume checked on mes sold for each of the supplier and the solution the solution of the solution the solution of the solution the solution of the solution the solution of the solution of the solution the solution of the solution of the solution of the solution the solution of the solution of the solution of the solution the solution of the solution	per MCF Net: urcharges include gas cos are added to the all be calculate for each billin gas and the tota amount received ompany shall ref of gas cost col shall collect th H Gas Company sh calibration to iling the volume the last day on	\$3.65 Gr sts. This c e monthly cu ed and multi ng period. al amount of from custom fund the dif llected is 1 he difference hall calibra the Commiss es recorded	elause shal stomer cha plying tha D&H Gas Co gas cost ers is hig ference ou ower than te through the its che sion. D&H on the che	Il apply to a arge with the at number by ompany shall received fro gher than the ver the next the amount p a surcharge eck meter ann Gas Company eck meter for	e commodity each compute the om customers e amount paid three oaid to the over the nually and shall submit c each month, the total
1 Month Plus Plus PGA The a custo charge custo total each to th month suppl next submit quart the v volur from custo custo Rate Case Surcharge A .30 rate repor apply Surcharges An ac	aly residental cus commodity charges cost of gas and s above rates do not omers. Gas costs of ges. Gas costs sho mer's consumption amount paid for quarter. If the supplier, the com- is. If the amount three months. D& three months. D& the reports of that colume checked on mes sold for each of the supplier and the solution the solution of the solution the solution of the solution the solution of the solution the solution of the solution of the solution the solution of the solution of the solution of the solution the solution of the solution of the solution of the solution the solution of the solution	per MCF Net: urcharges include gas cos are added to the all be calculate for each billin gas and the tota amount received ompany shall ref of gas cost col shall collect th H Gas Company sh calibration to iling the volume the last day on	\$3.65 Gr sts. This c e monthly cu ed and multi ng period. al amount of from custom fund the dif llected is 1 he difference hall calibra the Commiss es recorded	elause shal stomer cha plying tha D&H Gas Co gas cost ers is hig ference ou ower than te through the its che sion. D&H on the che	Il apply to a arge with the at number by ompany shall received fro gher than the ver the next the amount p a surcharge eck meter ann Gas Company eck meter for	e commodity each compute the om customers e amount paid three oaid to the over the nually and shall submit c each month, the total
PGA The a custo charge custo total each to the month suppl next submi quart the v volum from custo Rate Case Surcharge A .30 rate repo apply Surcharges An ac	commodity charges cost of gas and s above rates do not omers. Gas costs sh omer's consumption amount paid for quarter. If the supplier, the company three months. Dat three months. Dat cerly reports deta rolume checked on mes sold for each	per MCF Net: urcharges include gas cos are added to the all be calculate for each billin gas and the tota amount received ompany shall ref of gas cost col shall collect th H Gas Company sh calibration to iling the volume the last day on	\$3.65 Gr sts. This c e monthly cu ed and multi ng period. al amount of from custom fund the dif llected is 1 he difference hall calibra the Commiss es recorded	elause shal stomer cha plying tha D&H Gas Co gas cost ers is hig ference ou ower than te through the its che sion. D&H on the che	Il apply to a arge with the at number by ompany shall received fro gher than the ver the next the amount p a surcharge eck meter ann Gas Company eck meter for	e commodity each compute the om customers e amount paid three oaid to the over the nually and shall submit c each month, the total
custo charg custo total each to th month suppl next submi quart the v volue from custo Rate Case Surcharge A .30 rate repoi apply Surcharges An ac	mers. Gas costs and ges. Gas costs shower's consumption amount paid for quarter. If the as supplier, the company three months. Date the reports of that cerly reports deta rolume checked on mes sold for each	are added to the all be calculate for each billin gas and the tota amount received ompany shall ref of gas cost col shall collect th H Gas Company sh calibration to iling the volume the last day on	e monthly cu ed and multi ng period. al amount of from custom fund the dif llected is 1 he difference hall calibra the Commiss es recorded	stomer cha plying tha D&H Gas Cot gas cost mers is hig ference or ower than the through the its che cion. D&H on the che	arge with the at number by ompany shall received fro gher than the ver the next the amount p a surcharge eck meter ann Gas Company eck meter for	e commodity each compute the om customers e amount paid three oaid to the over the nually and shall submit c each month, the total
rate repor apply Surcharges An ac	omers, including r	rs, and a statem efunds or surcha	ated by addi ment of the	ng togethe total gas	er the total cost passed	through to
) cents per MCF su case expenses tot. It quarterly the a to all customers	aling \$4.333 hav mount collected	ve been reco	vered. D&H	H Gas Company	y shall
Compa colle Gas (surch Compa volur this	ditional .10 cent monthly bill to m any shall calculat acted by D&H Gas C Company shall repo harge along with t any shall submit q mes sold to its cu surcharge account hues to be collect	ake the above ra e the total amou ompany through t rt quarterly the he Purchased Gas uarterly reports stomers, the amou , the amount pas	ates effecti unt due to e this surchar e amounts ch s Adjustment s detailing ount of inte ssed through	ve October stablish t ge, incluc arged and quarterly the amount crest at 6% a to its cu	r 28, 1998. The total rev ding interest collected un y reports. D to be colle & per annum c ustomers, and	D&H Gas venue to be at 6%. D&H nder this D&H Gas ected, the charged in
(10)	net charges stated days after the bi s charges will app	ll is mailed. F			_	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS						

ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	2		
ISTOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	Ν	MCF	\$6.6100	04/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.0200	05/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.1900	06/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.2300	07/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.6200	09/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.1500	10/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.2900	11/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.0000	12/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.0600	01/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.4300	12/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.8800	07/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.3300	04/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.6800	05/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.8500	03/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9500	02/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.4400	08/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.5000	09/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		

ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	2		
STOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.3100	04/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.7700	05/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$1.0700	07/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.3700	08/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.5600	10/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.5800	12/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.5500	06/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.1500	11/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.3700	09/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2300	02/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.0800	03/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.0900	01/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.4700	06/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.5100	08/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.8800	07/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.3600	05/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.1100	04/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated are	a - Newton County, TX		

RIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	2		
STOMERS				
C CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.2900	08/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.0300	09/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.0400	10/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.2400	11/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.3600	01/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.0500	02/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$9.7400	03/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9000	04/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.5400	05/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.4300	06/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.2400	10/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.3100	11/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.4800	12/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.5400	01/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.7300	02/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.4000	03/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX		

RRC COID: 2	LOO COMPANY NAME: D & H GAS COMPANY, INC.
TARIFF CODE:	DS RRC TARIFF NO: 2
REASONS FOR FI	LING
NEW?: N	RRC DOCKET NO: 8904 CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT (E	XPLAIN):
OTHER (E	XPLAIN): Revising PGA's for the months of April and May 2010 per audit 10-122
SERVICES	
TYPE OF SERVIC	E SERVICE DESCRIPTION
В	Commercial Sales
OTHER TYPE I	DESCRIPTION